

Cr1.A.No. 325 OF 2003

ITEM No. 103

Court No. 3

SECTION II
ADJD

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2003

MUKHTIAR AHMED ANSARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent (s)

(With APPLN. FOR BAIL)

Date : 22/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

MR. SUSHIL KUMAR, SR. ADV.

MR. I.U. KHAN, ADV .

MR. RAM LAL ROY, ADV.

MR. C.G. SIVAKUMARAN, ADV.

MR. R.N. KESHWANI, ADV.

For Respondent (s)

MR. MUKUL ROHTAGI, ASG

MR. AJAY SHARMA, ADV.

MRS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the rules, paper books have to be filed by the State. The learned Additional Solicitor General frankly admits that there has been a default on the part of the State and prays for two weeks' time being allowed to make the compliance. He assures that paper books, complete in all respects, shall be filed in two weeks. List thereafter. We make it clear that if the compliance is not made within two weeks as stated hereinabove, the appellant shall have the liberty of pressing the application for bail, which is pending.

NEELAM(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER